
No. 10177Regulation Gazette Regulasiekoerant

N.B. The Government Printing Works will
not be held responsible for the quality of

“Hard Copies” or “Electronic Files”
submitted for publication purposes

AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22  Prevention is the cure

Government Gazette
Staatskoerant

R E P U B L I C  O F  S O U T H  A F R I CA
R E P U B L I E K  VA N  S U I D  A F R I K A

Vol. 630 22
December 
Desember    2017 No. 41358

9 7 7 1 6 8 2 5 8 4 0 0 3

ISSN 1682-5843
41358



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

2  No. 41358 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 22 DECEMBER 2017



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

 STAATSKOERANT, 22 DESEMBER 2017 No. 41358  3

General notices • alGemene KennisGewinGs

Independent Communications Authority of South Africa/ Onafhanklike Kommunikasie-owerheid van Suid-Afrika
980 Electronic Communications Act (36/2005): Notice inviting further comments on the Draft Radio Frequency Spec-

trum Assignment Plans on Specific Services for consultation .................................................................................  41358 4

Page
No.

Gazette
No.No.

Contents

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The GovernmenT PrinTinG Works Will noT be held resPonsible for any errors 
ThaT miGhT occur due To The submission of incomPleTe / incorrecT / illeGible coPy.

no fuTure queries Will be handled in connecTion WiTh The above.



PURSUANT TO SECTION 4 (1) OF THE ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS ACT 2005, 

(ACT NO.36 OF 2005) 

HEREBY ISSUES A NOTICE REGARDING AN INVITATION FOR FURTHER COMMENTS 

ON THE DRAFT RADIO FREQUENCY SPECTRUM ASSIGNMENT PLANS PUBLISHED 
FOR CONSULTATION. 

1. The Independent Communications Authority of South Africa ( "the Authority "), hereby publishes 

a notice inviting further comments on the Draft Radio Frequency Spectrum Assignment Plans 

on Specific Services for consultation in terms of sections 2 (d), (e) and 4, read with sections 30, 

31(4), and 33 of the Electronic Communications Act (Act No. 36 of 2005) and read with 

Regulation 3 of the Radio Frequency Spectrum Regulations 2015 and read with the Frequency 
Migration PIan 2013. 

The Authority in 2017, published the Radio Frequency Spectrum Assignment Plans as illustrated 

below: 

Item Frequency Band Gazette No. Notice No. Published Closed 
1. 75.2 to 87.5 MHz 41164 781 of 2017 06/10/2017 27/10/2017 
2. 138 to 143.6 MHz 41164 785 of 2017 06/10/2017 01/12/2017 
3. 150.5 to 153 MHz 41164 786 of 2017 06/10/2017 01/12/2017 
4. 156.4785 to 156.5625 

MHz 
22/12/2017 26/01/2018 

5. 380 to 400 MHz 41164 787 of 2017 06/10/2017 01/12/2017 
6. 1518 to 1525 MHz 41164 784 of 2017 06/10/2017 01/12/2017 
7. 2025 to 2110 MHz 41164 782 of 2017 06/10/2017 01/12/2017 
8. 2285 to 2300 MHz 41164 783 of 2017 06/10/2017 01/12/2017 

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

4  No. 41358 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 22 DECEMBER 2017

General notices • alGemene KennisGewinGs

Independent Communications Authority of South Africa/ Onafhanklike Kommunikasie-owerheid van Suid-Afrika

INDEPENDENT COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY OF SOUTH AFRICA

NOTICE 980 OF 2017 
980 Electronic Communications Act (36/2005): Notice inviting further comments on the Draft Radio Frequency Spectrum Assignment Plans on Specific Services for consultation  41358



Interested persons are hereby invited further to submit written representations and or 
supplementary comments, including an electronic version of the representation in Microsoft 

Word, of their views on the Draft Radio Frequency Spectrum Assignment Plan for Specific 
Services in accordance with the invitations in Notices 781 to 788 of 2017 and Notice 648 of 

2017, by later than 16h00 on Fnday 26 January 2018. 

4. Wntten representations or enquiries may be directed to: 

The Independent Communications Authonty of South Africa ( ICASA) 

Pinmill Farm Block A 

164 Katherine Street 

South Africa 

or 

Pnvate Bag XI0002 

Sandton 

146 

ttention: 

r Manyaapelo Richard Makgotlho 

e -mail: rmakgotlho(a?licasa.org.za 

representations submitted to the Authonty pursuant to this notice shall be made 

or inspection by interested persons from 31 January 2018 at the ICASA Library or 
d copies of such representations and documents will be obtainable on payment of a 

Where persons making representations require that their representation, or part thereof, be treated 
confidentially, then an applications in terms of section 4D of the ICASA Act, 2000 (Act No. 13 of 2000) 

must be lodged with the Authority. Such an application must be submitted simultaneously with the 

representation on the draft regulations and plan. Respondents are requested to separate any confidential 
material into a clearly marked confidential annexure. If, however, the request for confidentiality is 

refu the person making the request will be allowed to withdraw the representation or document in 

qu 

PARIS MASH>1 

CHAIRPERSON 

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

 STAATSKOERANT, 22 DESEMBER 2017 No. 41358  5



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

6  No. 41358 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 22 DECEMBER 2017



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

 STAATSKOERANT, 22 DESEMBER 2017 No. 41358  7



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001
Contact Centre  Tel: 012-748 6200. eMail: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za

Publications: Tel: (012) 748 6053, 748 6061, 748 6065

8  No. 41358 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 22 DECEMBER 2017


